

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5401/2024

YASHDEEP TREXIM PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.32340/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND IA NO.32373/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA NO.30049/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND IA NO.263414/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) - MENTIONED

WITH

C.A. No. 5440/2024 (XVI)

(IA NO.32352/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT AND IA NO.32348/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT) - MENTIONED

C.A. No. 5413/2024

(IA NO.7142/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) - MENTIONED

Date : 06-02-2025 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Applicant(s): Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Mohit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vibhooti Malhotra, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO.32340/2025, IA NO.32373/2025, IA NO.30049/2025, AND IA NO.263414/2024 (FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.5401/2024

IA NO.32352/2025 AND IA NO.32348/2025 (INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT) IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5440/2024

**IA NO.7142/2025 (APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) IN CIVIL APPEAL
NO.5413/2024**

List tomorrow i.e., 7th February, 2025.

**(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**